Universal Fieldbus Power Hub,
Motherboard, Generic Interface
MB-FB-4.GEN
< 4 segments, individual modules per segment
< Customizable for any host system
< High-power trunk: Live work on devices in any hazardous area
< Features for best signal quality, low heat dissipation
< For FOUNDATION Fieldbus H1 and PROFIBUS PA

Honeywell – cable connection
The motherboard can be connected to Honeywell Series C with FIM4/FIM8 host modules using a dedicated system cable.
Type code Description
Motherboards:
MB-FB-GT Gateway Motherboard
MB-FB-GTR Gateway Motherboard, redundant
Gateway Module:
HD2-GTR-4.PA PROFIBUS DP/PA Gateway Module
Type code Description
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.010 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 1 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.020 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 2 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.030 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 3 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.050 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 5 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.100 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 10 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.150 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 15 m
ACC-MB-HGC.FOX.200 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Foxboro FBM228, length 20 m
Type code Description
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.010 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 1 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.020 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 2 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.030 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 3 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.050 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 5 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.100 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 10 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.150 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 15 m
ACC-MB-HGC.HON.200 FieldConnex Power Hub system cable for Honeywell C300, length 20 m
Connection to DCS